
SAPPHIRE SPACE INFRACON PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: U45200MH2008PTC179662 

Registered Address: 23 F, Laxmi Industrial Estate, Andheri New Link Road, Andheri (West), 
Mumbai–400053. 

(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide NCLT Order dated 06 April 2021) 
 

 

 
List of Creditors along with claims received 

 
 
Subsequent to the public announcement dated 08 April 2021 calling upon the Creditors of 
Sapphire Space Infracon Private Limited to submit the proof of claims as on Insolvency 
Commencement date i.e., 06 April 2021, the following creditors have submitted the claims 
through email or physical copies. 
 
Refer Annexure 1 for list of claims by Financial Creditors 
 
Refer Annexure 2 for list of claims by Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen & 
Employee) 
 
 
Thanking you. 

 
HARISH KANT KAUSHIK 
As Resolution Professional of Sapphire Space Infracon Private Limited 
Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01469/2018-2019/12340 
Reg. Address: F-1904, Sapphire Regency Towers, Kavesar,  
Ghodbundar Road, Thane (West) - 400615 
Email Id - rp.sapphireinfracon@gmail.com, harishkant2007@gmail.com  
  



SAPPHIRE SPACE INFRACON PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: U45200MH2008PTC179662 

Registered Address: 23 F, Laxmi Industrial Estate, Andheri New Link Road, Andheri (West), 
Mumbai–400053. 

(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide NCLT Order dated 06 April 2021) 
 

 

 
Annexure 1: List of Financial Creditors 

(As on 06 April 2021 i.e., Insolvency Commencement Date) 
 
 

Sr. 
No.  Name of the Creditor 

Amount Claimed 

(INR in Crores) 

Amount Admitted 

(INR in Crores) 

1. Bank of Maharashtra 74.98 74.98 

TOTAL 74.98 74.98 

 
 
  



SAPPHIRE SPACE INFRACON PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: U45200MH2008PTC179662 

Registered Address: 23 F, Laxmi Industrial Estate, Andheri New Link Road, Andheri (West), 
Mumbai–400053. 

(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide NCLT Order dated 06 April 2021) 
 

 

 
Annexure 2: List of Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen & Employee) 

(Updated as on 07 October 2021) 
 

Sr. No. Name of the Creditors Amount Claimed 
(INR) 

Amount 
admitted (INR) 

1 Hatch Creations 59,25,287 59,25,287 

2 Vikas Interiors 1,21,57,564 1,21,57,564 

TOTAL 1,80,82,851 1,80,82,851 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Notes: 
 

1. The claims submitted by creditors have been reviewed and verified based on the information 
submitted and the data available with the company. Accordingly, any changes/revisions in 
circumstances or information newly available after this date by the operational creditors could 
affect the amount of claim verified. 
 

2. For any discrepancy noted in the attached list, please bring it to our notice immediately via 
email at rp.sapphireinfracon@gmail.com 
 

3. Upon completion of the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process for the Company, the claims 
of the financial, operational and other creditors of the Company, shall be resolved in 
accordance with the resolution plan, if any so approved by the National Company Law 
Tribunal, Mumbai Bench for the Company. 


